Allegato 1 – Bando di Ateneo per il finanziamento di progetti di ricerca proposti da Early Career Researchers  

Proposal template

· Title:
· Acronym:
· Principal Investigator (PI):
· Co-PI:
· Project duration (up to 18 months):
·  ERUA thematic priorities (tick as appropriate):

	□ Migration
	□ Inclusion & Gender Equality

	□ Exile and Refugees
	□ Interculturality and Multilingualism

	□ Democracy and human rights
	□ Arts and Edges

	
	□ Environmental transition




·  Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) (tick as appropriate):

	□ 1. No Poverty
	□ 10. Reduced Inequalities

	□ 2. Zero Hunger
	□ 11. Sustainable Cities and Communities

	□ 3. Good Health and Well-being
	□ 12. Responsible Consumption and Production

	□ 4.Quality Education
	□ 13. Climate Action

	□ 5. Gender Equality
	□ 14. Life Below Water

	□ 6. Clean Water and Sanitation
	□ 15. Life on Land

	□ 7. Affordable and Clean Energy:
	□ 16. Peace, Justice, and Strong Institutions

	□ 8. Decent Work and Economic Growth
	□ 17. Partnerships for the Goals

	□ 9. Industry, Innovation, and Infrastructure
	□ None



· Abstract (max 200 words):


· Context and Project Vision (overview of the project, state of the art, originality and innovation) (max 600 words):


·  Objectives and Methodology (Describe the research objectives and the methodological approach) (max 600 words):


· Description of activities (max 600 words):

· List of Work Packages

	WP no. 
	WP objectives
	 Activities

	
	
	

	
	
	




· Describe how the proposal combines different disciplines or fields of research (multidisciplinarity, interdisciplinarity, transdisciplinarity) (max 500 words):


· Impact (Describe the expected impact of the research project on the national and international scientific community and/or the economic and social context) (max 500 words): 


· Staff involved:

	N.
	NAME
	SURNAME
	QUALIFICATION

	UNIVERSITY AND DEPARTMENT
	AREA CUN
	SSD/ research field
	EMAIL

	1 PI


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2  Co-PI

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	4 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	5 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




· Description of the research group (team members and their expertise, at least one member must be affiliated with a university in the ERUA network) (max 600 words):


· Timeline (GANTT CHART):

	WP
	M1 
	M2 
	M3 
	M4 
	M5 
	M6 
	M7 
	M8 
	M9 
	M10
	M11
	M12
	M13
	M14
	M15
	M16
	M17
	M18

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	





· Budget  

	Expenditure item
	Description
	€

	a) Pubblications
	
	

	b) Travels (outgoing)
	
	

	c) Travels (incoming) and Events 
	
	

	d) Licences 
and subscriptions 
	
	

	e) Services
	
	

	Total
	
	




Declaring the use of AI tools
· Applicants must disclose all uses of generative AI in the preparation of the proposal. 
· Acknowledge the AI tool whenever text or images generated by it are incorporated into your proposal. 
· Disclose functional uses (e.g. for translation, style, length, etc.) of AI tools.

· Please read the European Commission’s Living Guidelines on the Responsible Use of Generative AI in Research. The Commission draws a distinction between substantial and non-substantial use of GenAI: “using generative AI as a basic author support tool is not a substantial use. However, interpreting data analysis, carrying out a literature review, identifying research gaps, formulating research aims, developing hypotheses, etc. could have a substantial impact.”

· AI-generated content should be thoroughly validated by the applicants to ensure its appropriateness and accuracy.

· [bookmark: _Int_vpJ3wAtD]Applicants are fully responsible for the content of the proposal. The use of AI does not exempt you from complying with rules regarding plagiarism and intellectual property.


Statement on the use of AI (if applicable)
 






Digitally signed by Principal Investigator 
